
2025 ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SELECTION LIST 

Clark County School District Regulation 7211, Architectural and Engineering Services, states that the District’s 
approved lists of architects and engineers are based on criteria for qualification. The selection criteria 
established by Regulation 7211 for the assignment of an architect/engineer for school projects stipulate that the 
architect/engineer must:  

1. Be registered or licensed in the State of Nevada.
2. Have a minimum of five years’ experience as a principal employee of an architectural firm.
3. Have an active office in Nevada with staff and facilities adequate for large projects.
4. Be willing to work with educational consultants of the District’s choice.
5. Provide evidence of knowledge and experience in school design and construction.

An outreach was conducted on June 1, 2025, with all current and interested architects and engineers.  
On July 30, 2025, a selection committee determined which firms should be on the approved Architectural List. 
The committee, comprised of District personnel listed below, reviewed the submissions to ensure the criteria 
were met.  

1. Johny Corona, Coordinator III/Project Manager, Construction Management, Facilities Division
2. Melina Clark, Coordinator III/Project Manager, Construction Management, Facilities Division
3. Vincenzo Scalia, Coordinator III/Project Manager, Construction Management, Facilities Division
4. Josh Chesnik, Interim Director IV, Construction Management, Facilities Division
5. Robert Whittaker, Maintenance Supervisor, Construction Management, Facilities Division
6. Mahsa Azari, Construction Analyst/Contract Specialist, Construction Management, Facilities

Division
7. James “Buck” Mack, Coordinator III/Project Manager, Construction Management, Facilities Division
8. Mark Bagayas, Coordinator III/Project Manager, Construction Management, Facilities Division
9. John Hadap Habil, Construction Analyst/Contract Specialist, Construction Management, Facilities

Division
10. Victor Rodriguez, Coordinator IV, Construction Management, Facilities Division
11. Paulette Marshall, Coordinator II, Real Property Management
12. Charles McQuerry, Coordinator IV, Construction Management, Facilities Division
13. Renato Nuguid, Coordinator III/Project Manager, Construction Management, Facilities Division
14. Guillermo “Billy” Urista, Irrigations Control & Landscape Supervisor, Sustainability, Energy and

Environmental Services
15. Stephen Molina, Coordinator IV, Construction Management, Facilities Division

Out of 28 architectural firms that submitted their qualifications, 24 firms met the District’s criteria. Attached is the 
proposed 2025 Architectural Selection List.  
Out of 16 engineering firms that submitted their qualifications, 16 firms met the District’s criteria. Attached is the 
proposed 2025 Engineering Selection List.  

Discussion and possible action on the approval of the proposed 2025 Architectural List and Engineering List is 
recommended. 
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ARCHITECTS

APTUS Architecture
241 West Charelston Boulevard, Suite 145 (P) 702-839-1200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Principal: R. Brandon Sprague brandon@aptusgroup.com

Bloc9 Architecture, LLC
3471 W. Oquendo Rd. Suite 101 (P) 702-854-6650
Las Vegas, Nevada  89118
Principal:  Brandon Y.K. Maldonado brandon@bloc9arch.com

Brand Architecture
9661 Bella Citta Street (P) 702-340-2464
Las Vegas, Nevada 89178
Principal: Randy Spitzmesser randys@brand-archlv.com

Carpenter Sellers Del Gatto Architects, PC
8882 Spanish Ridge Ave. (P) 702-251-8896
Las Vegas, Nevada  89148
Principal:  Michael A. Del Gatto mdelgatto@csdarchitecture.com

Cuningham Group Architecture, Inc. 
3770 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Ste 100 (P) 702-360-4577
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
Principal: Kari-elin Mock kmock@cuningham.com

DLR Group
3800 Howard Hughes Parkway (P) 702-269-6615
Las Vegas, Nevada  89169
Principal: Carmen L. Wyckoff cwyckoff@dlrgroup.com

Gensler Architecture, Design, & Planning, P.C.
3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 650 (P) 213-327-3875
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
Principal: Nathan Kim nathan_kim@gensler.com

George M. Rogers, Architect
6325 South Jones Boulevard, Suite 100 (P) 894-5027
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Principal: George M. Rogers george@gmrarchitect.com

IZ Design Studio
7229 W. Sahara Ave, Suite 120 (P) 702-441-0026
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117
Principal: Zach Broyles zach@izdesignstudio.com

JCJ Arhitecture, PC
6111 South Buffalo Drive, Suite 360 (P) 860-240-9326
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Las Vegas, Nevada 89113
Principal: James E. LaPosta, Jr.  jlaposta@jcj.com

kga, Inc.
9075 West Diablo Dr.,  Suite 300 (P) 702-367-6900
Las Vegas, Nevada  89148
Principal: Brian Henley brian@kga.design

KME Architects, LLC
5195 South Durango Drive, Suite 103 (P) 702-888-2088
Las Vegas, Nevada  89113
Principal: Melvin Green melvin@kmearchitects.com

LGA Architecture, Inc.
1226 South 3rd Street, Suite 110 (P) 702-263-7111
Las Vegas, Nevada 89104
Principal: Jason Jorjorian jjorjorian@lgainc.com

NOVUS Architecture + Interiors
900 South Las Vegas Boulevard, Suite 110 (P) 702-522-9292
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Principal: Dwayne Eshenbaugh dwayne@novusarchitecture.com

PGAL, LLC
7373 Peak Drive, Suite 250 (P) 702-435-4448
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128
Principal: Benjamin Girardin bgirardin@pgal.com

RAFI Architecture and Design
2850 West Horizon Ridge Parkway, Suite 200 (P) 702-435-7234
Henderson, Nevada 89052
Principal: Laura Jane Spina LJSpina@rafiarchitecture.com

Simpson Coulter STUDIO 
151 East Warm Springs Road (P) 702-435-1150
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Principal: Wade J. Simpson wsimpson@simpsoncoulter.com

Tate Snyder Kimsey Architects, LTD
314 South Water Street (P) 702-456-3000
Henderson, Nevada 89015
Principal: Jason Andoscia jason.andoscia@tska.com

Vedelago Petsch Architects
3535 Executive Terminal Drive, Suite 310 (P) 702-951-0300
Henderson, Nevada 89052
Principal: Todd J. Vedelago tvedelago@vpa-lv.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
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J.W. Zunino & Associates LLC
8540 S. Eastern Ave., Ste 220 (P) 702-253-9390
Las Vegas, Nevada  89123
Principal: Wayne T. Salom wayne@jwzunino.com

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
6671 Las Vegas Boulevard, Suite 320 (P) 702-731-2779
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
Principal: Jon Wakenhut jon.wakenhut@kimley-horn.com

LAGE Design, Inc.
314 South Water Street, Suite 120 (P) 702-479-5225
Henderson, Nevada 89015
Principal: Cecilia Schafler ceciliaschafler@lagedesigninc.com

SLA Land Architects
1700 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, Ste 203 (P) 702-597-3108
Henderson, Nevada 89012
Principal: Joe Vickers joev@slalandarchitects.com

Westwood Professional Services
5725 West Badura Avenue, Suite 100 (P) 702-284-5354
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Principal: Randy Carroll randy.carroll@westwoodps.com
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CIVIL ENGINEERS
GCW Inc.

1555 South Rainbow Blvd (P) 702-804-2050
Las Vegas, Nevada  89146
Bob Murnane bmurnane@gcwengineering.com

IMEG
370 E. Windmill Ln. Suite 100 (P) 702-896-1100
Las Vegas, Nevada  89123
John Thompson john.m.thompson@imegcorp.com

Kimley Horn
6671 Las Vegas Blvd. S. #320 (P) 02-862-3601
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Jon Wakenhut jon.wakenhut@kimley-horn.com

Kleinfelder, Inc.
6960 Smoke Ranch Rd., Ste 110 (P) 702-255-8100
Las Vegas, Nevada  89128
David Alexander dalexander@kleinfelder.com

Taney Engineering
6030 S. Jones Blvd. (P) 702-362-8844
Las Vegas, Nevada  89118 
Robert D. Cunningham RC@Taneycorp.com

The WLB Group, Inc.
3663 East Sunset Road, Suite 204 (P) 702-458-2551
Las Vegas, Nevada 89120
Clayton Neilsen cneilsen@wlbgroup.com

Engineering Partners, Inc.
6345 S. Pecos Rd., Suite 106 (P) 702-931-3000
Las Vegas, Nevada  89120
Nimr Tamini nimr.tamimi@epinc.pro

Harris Consulting Engineers, LLC
680 Pilot Road, Suite A (P) 702-269-1575
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Kent Bell kbell@harrisengineers.com

HPA Consulting Engineers
6280 S.Valley View Boulevard, Suite 416(P) 702-658-0136
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Karl Pils kpils@hpace-lv.com

IMEG
370 E. Windmill Ln. Suite 100 (P) 725-696-5987
Las Vegas, Nevada  89123
Gregg Mendenhall gregg.n.mendenhall@imegcorp.com

NRC Engineers, Inc.
8560 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 220 (P) 702-285-7024
Las Vegas, Nevada  89123
Nosrat Rouhani nosrat@nrceng.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS W/ RCDD CERTIFICATION
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NV5 Consultants
5155 West Patrick Lane (P) 702-362-9200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Kirsten Mallet kirsten.mallet@nv5.com

TJK Consulting Engineers, Inc.
8728 Spanish Ridge Ave., Suite 100 (P) 702-871-3621
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148
Ken Meechudhone kmeechudhone@tjkengineers.com

MECHANICAL ENGINEERS
Engineering Partners, Inc.

6345 S. Pecos Rd., Suite 106 (P) 702-931-3000
Las Vegas, Nevada  89120
Nimr Tamini nimr.tamimi@epinc.pro

Harris Consulting Engineers, LLC
680 Pilot Road, Suite A (P) 702-269-1575
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Kent Bell kbell@harrisengineers.com

HPA Consulting Engineers
6280 S. Valley View Boulevard, Suite 41(P) 702-685-0136
Las Vegas, Nevada  89118
Karl Pils kpils@hpace-lv.com

IMEG
370 E. Windmill Ln. Suite 100 (P) 725-696-5987
Las Vegas, Nevada  89123
Gregg Mendenhall gregg.n.mendenhall@imegcorp.com

Kimley Horn and Assocaites
6671 Las Vegas Blvd South, Suite 320 (P) 702-731-2779
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Jon Wakenhut jon.wakenhut@kimley-horn.com

NV5 Consultants
5155 West Patrick Lane (P) 702-362-9200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Kirsten Mallet kirsten.mallet@nv5.com

Precision Design Group, Inc.
2637 West Horizon Ridge Pkwy., Suite 1(P) 702-307-0912
Henderson, Nevada  89052
Moe Kazemeini moe@pdg-group.net.

TJK Consulting Engineers, Inc.
8728 Spanish Ridge Ave., Suite 100 (P) 702-871-3621
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148
Ken Meechudhone kmeechudhone@tjkengineers.com

Turpin & Rattan Engineering, Inc.
6037 S. Fort Apache Road, Suite 110 (P) 702-834-3880
Las Vegas, Nevada  89148
Rade Kecman rkecman@treilv.com

PLUMBING ENGINEERS
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Engineering Partners, Inc.
6345 S. Pecos Rd., Suite 106 (P) 702-931-3000
Las Vegas, Nevada  89120
Nimr Tamini nimr.tamimi@epinc.pro

Harris Consulting Engineers, LLC
680 Pilot Road, Suite A (P) 702-269-1575
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Kent Bell kbell@harrisengineers.com

HPA Consulting Engineers
6280 S. Valley View Boulevard, Suite 41(P) 702-685-0136
Las Vegas, Nevada  89118
Karl Pils kpils@hpace-lv.com

Kimley Horn and Assocaites
6671 Las Vegas Blvd South, Suite 320 (P) 702-731-2779
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Jon Wakenhut jon.wakenhut@kimley-horn.com

NV5 Consultants
5155 West Patrick Lane (P) 702-362-9200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Kirsten Mallet kirsten.mallet@nv5.com

Precision Design Group, Inc.
2637 West Horizon Ridge Pkwy., Suite 1(P) 702-307-0912
Henderson, Nevada  89052
Moe Kazemeini moe@pdg-group.net.

TJK Consulting Engineers, Inc.
8728 Spanish Ridge Ave., Suite 100 (P) 702-871-3621
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148
Ken Meechudhone kmeechudhone@tjkengineers.com

Turpin & Rattan Engineering, Inc.
6037 S. Fort Apache Road, Suite 110 (P) 702-834-3880
Las Vegas, Nevada  89148
Rade Kecman rkecman@treilv.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
Innova Technologies, Inc.

1432 South Jones Blvd. (P) 702-220-6640
Las Vegas, Nevada  89146
Adriana Gonorazky adrianag@innovanv.com

Kimley Horn and Assocaites
6671 Las Vegas Blvd. S. #320 (P) 02-862-3601
Las Vegas, Nevada  89119
Jon Wakenhut jon.wakenhut@kimley-horn.com

Wright Consulting Engineers of Nevada
1645 Village Center Cir, Suite 10 702-933-7000
Las Vegas, Nevada  89134
Ben Rogers brogers@wrightengineers.com
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